

## MOTORSPORT NEW ZEALAND SINGLE-USE MEDIA WAIVER

I accept that motorsport is dangerous. I indemnify MotorSport New Zealand and its officers or contractors, the promoter, clubs, circuit owner, meeting officials or competitors against any liability in event of an accident or incident, injury, death or property damage to myself or others.

## In accepting this media accreditation I agree to abide by the following conditions:

- 1 I am present at my own risk.
- 2 I acknowledge that this waiver is valid on for the one event and dates record at the bottom of this document.
- 3 I acknowledge receipt of the Media Accreditation Policy and the maps for permanent race circuits.
- 4 I sign an attendance sheet either at the media room or the event secretary's office.
- I will at all times obey the instructions of the meeting officials in relation to my safety and the safety of others. Failure to do so may result in accreditation being withdrawn.
- 6 I will abide by the photographers go/no go areas as set out in the circuit plans supplied. (These will be supplied for all circuits at the commencement of the season for photographers with annual accreditation and also be supplied and available at each circuit for single meeting accredited photographers.) These plans may be amended from time to time during the accreditation term on the advice of the Clerk of Course, Circuit Safety Commission or MotorSport New Zealand. Where this is the case new plans will be issued.
- 7 I accept that it is not practical to provide detailed go/no go plans for rally routes. I accept that any areas adjacent to rally special stages are inherently risky and I accept all such risks and dangers.
- 8 I will abide by any instructions from rally marshals and agree to exercise personal judgement in my selection of locations from which to shoot rally photographs.
- When working in restricted areas not accessible by spectators I will wear an identifying vest, supplied by MotorSport New Zealand if available or a high-visibility vest which does not conflict with officials if a supplied one is not available. Unless otherwise arranged, the vest will be returned to MotorSport New Zealand at the conclusion of the event. Failure to return the vest will incur a debt from me to MotorSport New Zealand, who will invoice me for \$50 for a replacement vest.
- 10 I agree to follow the 2024-25 MotorSport New Zealand Media Accreditation Policy and understand that failure to comply with the policy may result in my accreditation being revoked.
- 11 I agree to follow the code of conduct outlined in the 2024-25 MotorSport New Zealand Media Accreditation Policy.
- 12 In the case of any disputes, I agree to abide by the decisions of MotorSport New Zealand and the event officials.

Consent: I consent to the details contained on this form being held by MotorSport New Zealand, and/or the Inviting Clubs for the purpose of compiling an accurate database of journalist details, dispatching details on future events, keeping all parties informed and for the promotion and benefit of the Race Meetings concerned, and Motorsport in general. I acknowledge my right to access and correction of this information. This consent is given in accordance with the Privacy Act 2020.

EVENT NAME
EVENT DATES
NAME
SIGNATURE
EMAIL ADDRESS
PHONE (PREFERABLY MOBILE)